Customer Agreement

| | re orders with JT Palmer and Associates, LLC, I by certify that I have permissible | |
|--|---|--|
| Purpose, (as defined by the Fair Credit Reporting Act), for requesting any and all search results, reports, information, service or product. JT PALMER & ASSOCIATES, LLC is not a consumer reporting agency, and no report, search result, information, service or product purchased from or provided by JT PALMER & ASSOCIATES, LLC constitutes a "consumer report," as defined by the federal Fair Credit Reporting Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1681 et seq. ("FCRA"). Reports, search results, services, information or products purchased from or provided by JT PALMER & ASSOCIATES, LLC may not be used to determine eligibility for credit, employment, insurance or used for any other purpose governed by the FCRA. | | |
| | | |
| and Associates, LLC and/or its agents shall nany punitive or any other damages as a resu | JT Palmer and Associates, LLC, I understand that JT Palmer not be liable and that I agree that I shall not be entitled to all of any errors in JT Palmer and Associates, LLC search. I harmless JT Palmer and Associates, LLC and/or its agents roviding of any search information. | |
| Company Name | | |
| Authorized Name Printed | Position | |
| Authorized Signature | Date | |